		630-002265-US(-TA)	
FORM PTO-1594	02-08-200	ER SH	FFT VOS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) ()MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		IIII VLY	Patent and Trademark Office
	(88)31 (181) Major (1810 (1915 2112) (1011 01110 1		• •
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	101261564	4	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	1	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)
Westy Connecticut, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ /	Association	01-06-2000	One Sound Shore Drive
	Limited Partnership U.S. Pate	ent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30 I)
☑ Corporation-State Connecticut	t	City: Greenw	ich State: CT ZIP: 06830
☐ Other		│ □ Individual(s)	citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Association General Partnership Connecticut Corporation-State	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
			
Assignment	MergerChange of Name		-Glate
Security AgreementOther	•		ed in the United States, a domestic representative designation
		is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: 12/21/99		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademork Application No. (a)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
75/591,603 75/818,769		1,676,139	
73/010,709			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mark F. Harrington Internal Address: Perman & Green, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00	
		امماند کا ا	to be abound to democit account
		23 Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Post F	₹oad		
		8. Deposit account number: 16-1350	
City: Fairfield State: CT ZIP: 06430			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:481			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
the original document.			
Mark F. Harrington			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Westy Connecticut, Inc. is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registration and applications (hereinafter "The Registrations"):

1. Registration No. 1,676,139

Reg. Date: 2/18/92

Mark: WESTY'S

2. Application No. 75/591,603 Applic. Date: 11/19/98

Mark: WESTY AT YOUR DOOR

Application No. 75/818/769 Applic. Date: 10/8/99 3.

Mark: SELF-STORAGE MADE EASY

WHEREAS, Arredondo & Co., LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company, having an address at One Sound Shore Drive, Greenwich, CT 06830, is desirous of acquiring The Registrations;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Westy Connecticut, Inc., hereby assigns to Arredondo & Co., LLC, all right, title and interest in The Registrations and the marks, including the goodwill thereof.

WESTY CONNECTICUT, INC.

Date: December 21, 1999

Caesar A Arredondo

President

County of FAIRFIELD

State of CONNECTICUT

RECORDED: 01/06/2000

ss: GREENWICH

Before me this 21st day of December, 1999, appeared the above-identified individual, who executed the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Westy Connecticut, Inc., and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

NOTARY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

TRADEMARK REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0918